Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 089

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE POLICY OF THE MINA PHYSICAL THERAPY REHABILITATION CLINIC AS THE BASIS OF ACCREDITATION BY THE COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION (CHED) TO AFFILIATE STUDENT INTERNS OF SCHOOLS WITH PHYSICAL THERAPY COURSES

WHEREAS, The Physical Therapy Rehabilitation Clinic (PTRC) in this LGU was established to address the needs of patients with neurologic deficits/ disorder that require physical therapy and for other purposes for the general welfare of its populace;

WHEREAS, The PTRC-Mina proposes to open internship service to physical therapy students coming from school offering physical therapy courses but it needs to secure accreditation from the CHED for it to be qualified for the services;

WHEREAS, the PTRC-Mina was able to formulate its policy stipulating rules and guidelines on the internship processes that will be conducted;

WHEREAS, the policy needs to be adopted by the Honorable Sanggunian as the basis of CHED's accreditation and to make it binding and legal in its implementation.

Now, Therefore:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE POLICY OF THE MINA PHYSICAL THERAPY REHABILITATION CLINIC AS THE BASIS OF ACCREDITATION BY THE COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION (CHED) TO AFFILIATE STUDENT INTERNS OF SCHOOLS WITH PHYSICAL THERAPY COURSES.

ADOPTED this 13th day of August 2015, on motion of Hon. Felipe E. Allaga, duly seconded by Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato and Hon. Celso S. Justado.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.	
ATTESTED:	(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.)**HON. REY P. GRABATO**Municipal Mayor